Wharton County
Junior College

ot

Financial Aid Office Report for
Aid Awarded Through September, 2019
(For The 2019-2020 Fiscal Year)

2018-2019 | 2019-2020 Change

Number of Applicants 2,286 3,605 1,319
Number of Eligible Applicants 1,733 2,754 1,021
Number of Ineligible Applicants 553 851 298
Number of Pell Grant Recipients 1,204 1,639 435
Pell Grant Funds Awarded $2,657,676 | $3,654,984 $997,308
Number of College Work Study Workers 15 12 <3>
College Work Study Funds Expended $1,308 $2,345 $1,037
Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG) Recipients 130 81 <49>
SEOG Funds Awarded $50,685 $32,000 | <$18,685>
Number of Direct Student Loan Recipients 516 614 98
Direct Student Loan Funds Awarded $1,516,698 | $1,723,227 $206,529
Number of Texas Public Education Grant (TPEG) Recipients 262 137 <125>
TPEG Funds Awarded $110,625 $57,569 | <§$53,056>
Number of Veterans Certified 117 172 55
Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship Recipients 222 357 135
Scholarship Funds Awarded from WCJC Sources $343,626 $494,166 $150,540
TOTAL ALL FUNDS | $4,680,618 | $5,964,291 | $1,283,673




